

Schedule 1 – Proposed modifications to Part A of the Standard Special Conditions of the gas transporter licence

Paragraph reference

A3, para. 1

A3, para. 1

A3, para. 1

A3, para. 1

A3, para. 1

A3, para. 1

A3, para. 1

A30, para. 1

A30, para. 2(a)

A30, para. 2(b)

A30, para. 2(f)

A30, para. 11(a)

A30, para. 16

A30, title of Part F

A30, para. 22

A30, para. 24(b)

A30, para. 24(c)

A30, para. 29(a)

A30, para. 32

A33, para. 1

A33, para. 2(a)

A35, para. 3

A36, para. 1A(b)

A36, para. 2

Proposed modification

Insert "A" before "50" in the definition of "last resort supplier".

Remove "Standard Special Condition A29 (Change of Financial Year)," in definition of "licensee".

Replace the reference to "C1A" with the reference "1C" in the definition of "supply of transportation services".

Insert "applicable to the NTS operator" after the reference to "Special Condition 1C (NTS definition of supply of transportation services)" in the definition of "supply of transportation services".

Insert "applicable to the DN operator" after the reference to "Special Condition 4D (Restriction of prices in respect of tariff capped metering activities)" in the definition of "tariff capped metering activities".

Insert "applicable to the NTS operator" after the reference to "special condition 7A (Long Term Development Statement)" in the definition of "transportation arrangements".

Insert "applicable to the NTS operator" after the reference to "Special Condition 11B (Allocation of revenues and costs for calculations under the price control in respect of the NTS transportation owner activity and NTS system operation activity)", and insertion of "applicable to the DN operator" after the reference to "Special Condition 4B (Allocation of revenues and costs for calculations under the price control in respect of the Distribution Network)", in the definition of "transportation business".

Replace upper case letters in "Regulatory Accounts" and "Financial Years" with lower case.

Insert "or the NTS (where applicable)," after "distribution network,".

Remove the closing bracket at end of sub-paragraph.

Replace upper case letters in "Relevant Associate" with lower case.

Replace upper case letter in "Subsidiary" with lower case.

Replace upper case letters in "Regulatory Accounts" and "Affiliates" with lower case.

Replace upper case letters in "Regulatory Accounts" with lower case.

Replace upper case letters in "Upon Procedures" with lower case.

Replace upper case letters in "Financial Year" with lower case.

Replace upper case letters in "Affiliate" with lower case.

Replace upper case letter in "Metering" with lower case.

Insert a space between paragraph number and text of paragraph.

Replace reference to "A10" with "D17" in definition of "meter-related services business".

Replace reference to "A10" with "D17".

Replace upper case letters in "Distribution Network" with lower case.

Replace "a transmission system operator" with "the NTS operator".

Correct typographical error in "Iinvestment" by removing additional "I" at start of word.

Deleted: licensee (

Deleted:)

Deleted: licensee (

Deleted:)

Deleted: licensee (

Deleted:)

Deleted: licensee (

Deleted:)

Deleted: licensee (

Deleted:)

Deleted: arrangements

A36, para. 2(a)

[A36, para. 2\(b\)](#)

A36, para. 2(b)

A36, para. 4(c)

A37, para. 3(b)

A40, para. 4(a)

A40, para. 13

A40, para. 16

A40, para. 18

A55, para. 3(b)

A55, para. 15(a)(i)

Correct typographical error in "permitted" by removing additional "r".

[Correct typographical error in "permitted" by removing additional "r".](#)

Correct typographical error in "icensee" by inserting an "l" at start of word.

Correct typographical error in "nvestment" by inserting an "i" at start of word.

Replace upper case letters in "Regulatory Accounts" with lower case.

Replace upper case letter in "Information" with lower case.

Replace upper case letters in "Formula Year" with lower case.

Replace upper case letters in "Operator" and "Distribution Network" with lower case.

Replace upper case letters in "Operator" with lower case, remove "O" in "DNO" on first line, and remove ";" on line 6 of the definition of "final proposals".

Replace upper case letter in "Data" with lower case.

Remove "issued or ".